RECAP OF PAYMENT OF BILLS
08/19/2020

CURRENT: $
Payroll (08/15/2020) $
Manual Checks $ 1,179,700.16
Voided Checks $

274,132.28

SEWER ACCOUNT:
Payroll (08/15/2020)
Manual Checks
Voided Checks

87,146.62

L s B h

CAPITAL/GENERAL

CAPITAL-MANUAL CHECKS
Voided Checks

WATER CAPITAL ACCOUNT

181,550.57

e B BB

TRUST FUND

$ 5,750.83
Payroll (08/15/2020)  §

$

$

Manual Checks
Voided Checks

UNEMPLOYMENT ACCT-MANUALS §

DOG FUND $
GRANT FUND $
Payroll (8/15/2020) $
Manual Checks $
Voided Checks $
DEVELOPER’S TRUST $
Manual Checks $
Voided Checks $

THE COMPLETE PAYMENT OF BILLS IS AVAILABLE IN
THE CLERK’S OFFICE FOR ANYONE THAT WISHES TO REVIEW THE LIST.
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vendor # Name
po# PO Date Description Contract PO Type rirst  Rovd  Chk/void _ 1099
Ttem Description amount Charge Account  Acct Type pescription stat/chk Enc Date Date  Date Invoice Excl

ADVANCED ADVANCED MICRO DISTRIBUTION
20-00703 07/13/20 SYMANTEC ENDPOINT RENEWAL
1 SYMANTEC ENDPOINT RENEWAL 384.00 0-01-20-152-000-254 g central Services: Equipment Maintenance R 07/13/20 07/29/20 69450 * N

vendor Total: 384.00

ALLTEDI2 Allied Fire & safety
20-00642 07/01/20 system service repair

1 system service repair 656.10 0-01-25-263-000-201 B Fire bept: Building and grounds R 07/01/20 08/12/20 sM 80349 N
20-00643 07/01/20 fire extinguisher inspection
1 fire extinguisher inspection 201.75 0-01-25-263-000-201 8 Fire Dept: Building and grounds R 07/01/20 08/12/20 M 77155 N
vendor Total: 857.85

APPOL  APPRUZZESE,MCDERMOTT, MASTRO
20-00090 01/30/20 reso 20-005 labor attorney
6 reso 20-005 labor attorney 720.00 0-01-20-155-000-294 B Legal Services: Other R 01/30/20 07/29/20 223631 N

vendor Total: 720.00

ASBURY  ASBURY PARK PRESS
20-00695 07/13/20 public notice june 17th

1 public notice june 17th 85.40 0-01-20-120-000-220 B Municipal Clerk: Advertising R 07/13/20 07/29/20 5000872660 N
20-00698 07/13/20 CABLE FRANCHISE NOTICE HEARING

1 CABLE FRANCHISE NOTICE HEARTNG 64.70 0-01-20-120-000-220 B Municipal Clerk: Advertising R 07/13/20 07/29/20 0004240276 N
20-00699 07/13/20 ad #0004225011-notice of intro

1 ad #0004225011-notice of intro 140.30 0-01-20-120-000-220 8 Municipal Clerk: Advertising R 07/13/20 07/29/20 0004225011 N

vendor Total: 290.40
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po# PO Date Description Contract PO Type rirst  Rovd  Chk/void _ 1099
Ttem Description amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description stat/chk Enc Date Date  Date Invoice excl

ATC ATC VOICE/DATA, INC.
20-00723 07/22/20 jack 4 position

1 jack 4 position 5.00 0-01-25-240-000-254 B police: Equipment Maintenance R 07/22/20 08/12/20 52510 N
2 rewured 1ine from verizon to j 110.00 0-01-25-240-000-254 B Police: Equipment Maintenance R 07/22/20 08/12/20 52510 N
115.00
vendor Total: 115.00
BANKERS BANKERS LIFE AND CASUALTY €O.
20-00748 07/29/20 retiree medical
1 retiree medical 603.39 0-01-23-220-000-254 B Current: Retirees Group Insurance R 07/29/20 07/29/20 2034577 N
vendor Total: 603.39
BAYSHOL0 BAYSHORE SINGLE STREAM SOLUTIO
20-00753 07/29/20 single stream
1 single stream 41.83 0-01-26-306-000-283 B Sanitation Contract: Co-Mingled Disposal R 07/29/20 07/29/20 9456 N
2 single stream 67,42 0-01-26-306-000-283 B Sanitation Contract: Co-Mingled Disposal R 08/12/20 08/12/20 9546 N
3 single stream 65.25 0-01-26-306-000-283 g Sanitation Contract: Co-Mingled Disposal R 08/12/20 08/12/20 9585 N
164.50
vendor Total: 164.50
BELS0005 BELSON OUTDOORS
20-00604 06/23/20 dogipot refill bags 6000 ct
1 dogipot refill bags 6000 ct 229.00 0-01-28-375-000-117 8 parks: Building Materials & supplies R 06/23/20 08/12/20 185186 N
2 SHIPPING 39.75 0-01-28-375-000-117 8 parks: Building Materials & supplies R 06/23/20 08/12/20 185186 N
268.75
vendor Total: 268.75
BORO2Z  BOROUGH OF ATLANTIC HIGHLANDS
20-00738 07/29/20 shared service-mechanical june
1 shared service-mechanical june 1,118.00 0-01-42-717-000-154 g Tnterlocal: Equipment Maintenance R 07/29/20 07/29/20 JUNE 2020 N

vendor Total: 1,118.00
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ROROUO20 BOROUGH OF SEA BRIGHT
20-00478 05/18/20 shared service-1ife guard
2 shared service-life guard 15,698.25 0-01-42-730-000-299 B SHARED SERVICE- SEA BRIGHT LIFEGUARDS

vendor Total: 15,698.25

BOUNDOL BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC
20-00587 06/16/20 defib pads/carrying case
7 defib pads/case 268.62 0-01-25-260-000-210 8 First Aid: First Aid Supplies

vendor Total: 268.62

BROOL  BROWN & BROWN BENEFIT AOVISORS
20-00412 04/22/20 consulting agreement
4 consulting agreement 1,250.00 0-01-23-210-000-251 B Current: Insurance - Other

vendor Total: 1,250.00

BUILDERS BUILDERS GENERAL
20-00690 07/13/20 Tumber for picnic tables
1 Tumber for picnic tables 177.08 0-01-26-310-000-296 B B&G: Machinery & Equipment

vendor Total: 177.08

CANOL  CANON SOLUTIONS AMERICA
20-00784 08/12/20 QUARTERLY MAINTENANCE
1 QUARTERLY MAINTENANCE 431.07 0-01-26-310-000-154 B B&G: Equipment Maintenance
2 COPIER USAGE 308.83 0-01-26-310-000-154 B B&G: Equipment Maintenance
739.90

vendor Total: 739.90
CARUSO  CARUSO & BAXTER, P.A.
20-00798 08/14/20 Tegal services-landuse board
1 legal services-1anduse board 1,300.00 0-01-21-180-000-242 g Mun Land Use Law: Consultants - Legal

vendor Total: 1,300.00

R

05/18/20 08/13/20

08/12/20 08/12/20

04/22/20 08/14/20

07/13/20 07/29/20

08/12/20 08/12/20
08/12/20 08/12/20

08/14/20 08/14/20

AUGUST 2020

83693147

125399

845792

4033566037
4033549670

AUGUST 2020

N
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CATHEQQS CATHERINE REED
20-00800 08/14/20 damage deposit refund
1 damage deposit refund 375.00 T-03-56-850-000-023 B Trust: Recreation Group R 08/14/20 08/14/20 8/5/20 N
vendor Total: 375.00
CAVANOOS CAVANAUGH'S EXTERMINATING CO
20-00440 04/30/20 pest services
9 pest services 30.00 0-01-26-310-000-178 B B&G: Building Maintenance R 04/30/20 08/12/20 147351 N
10 pest services 40.00 0-01-26-310-000-178 B B&G: Building Maintenance R 04/30/20 08/12/20 146633 N
11 pest services 30.00 0-01-26-310-000-178 g B&G: Building Maintenance R 04/30/20 08/12/20 128792 N
100.00
vendor Total: 100.00
CHRISTIL CHRISTIAN CASTRO
19-01481 12/11/19 EMT BOOKS FOR SCHOOL
1 EMT BOOKS FOR SCHOOL 200.00 9-01-25-260-000-254 B First Aid: schooling/Training R 12/11/19 08/14/20 N
vendor Total: 200.00
CLIFFO0S CLIFFORD J. MOORE IIT
20-00255 02/28/20 economic development consultin
6 economic development consultin 2,916.67 0-01-20-110-000-251 B Mayor/Councﬂ:COnsultants R 08/12/20 08/12/20 JuLy 2020 N
vendor Total: 2,916.67
CMEOL  CME ASSOCIATES
20-00404 04/21/20 Bay Avenue sanitary/storm sewe
6 Bay Avenue sanitary/storm sewe 10,915.00 ¢-04-14-108-000-510 B ord 14-08 Engineer R 04/21/20 08/14/20 0264669 N
7 Bay Avenue sanitary/storm sewe 6,071.50 ¢-04-14-108-000-510 B ord 14-08 Engineer R 04/21/20 08/14/20 0263894 N
16,986.50
20-00405 04/21/20 Improvements to Locust Street
§ Improvements to Locust Street 3,428.00 0-01-20-165-000-244 B Engineering:General Engineering R 04/21/20 08/14/20 0264671 N
6 Improvements to Locust Street 5,448.75 0-01-20-165-000-244 B Engineering:General Engineering R 04/21/20 08/14/20 0263897 N

8,876.75
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CMEOL  CME ASSOCIATES continued
20-00406 04/21/20 Mountain Street
5 Mountain Street 21.50 0-01-20-165-000-244 B Engineering:General Engineering R 04/21/20 08/14/20 0263898 N
20-00407 04/21/20 Parking Lot
5 parking Lot 2,035.50 0-01-20-165-000-244 B Engineering:General Engineering R 04/21/20 08/14/20 0263896 N
20-00459 05/07/20 north street pump station
§ north street pump station 1,276.50 ¢-04-13-120-000-510 B ORD 13-20: Engineer R 05/07/20 08/14/20 0264670 N
9 north street pump station 229.50 C-04-13-120-000-510 B ORD 13-20: Engineer R 05/07/20 08/14/20 0263895 N
1,506.00
20-00728 07/24/20 CEDAR/JONES BULKHEAD
1 CEDAR/JONES BULKHEAD 7,179.75 C-04-20-101-000-202 8 Various Capital Improv 0rd#20-07 R 07/24/20 08/14/20 0265057 N
2 CEDAR/JONES BULKHEAD 480.75 C-04-20-101-000-202 8 Various Capital Improv Ord#20-07 R 07/24/20 08/14/20 0263922 N
7,669.50
20-00801 08/14/20 captains cove marina
1 captains cove marina 803.25 T-03-56-856-800-107 B Trust: Engineer-Capt Cove marina R 08/14/20 08/14/20 0263899 N
2 captains cove marina 114.75 T-03-56-856-800-107 B Trust: Engineer-Capt Cove marina R 08/14/20 08/14/20 0264673 N
3 temp outside dining 7,008.00 0-01-20-165-000-244 8 Engineering:General Engineering R 08/14/20 08/14/20 0264668 N
4 temp outside dining 6,741.25 0-01-20-165-000-244 B Engineering:General Engineering R 08/14/20 08/14/20 0263921 N
5 general engineering 3,638.98 0-01-20-165-000-244 B Engineering:General Engineering R 08/14/20 08/14/20 0263920 N
6 general engineering 4,969.50 0-01-20-165-000-244 8 Engineering:General Engineering R 08/14/20 08/14/20 0264643 N
23,215.73
vendor Total: 60,771.48
COMCAST  COMCAST
20-00792 08/13/20 17-1 shore drive
1 17-1 shore drive £9.90 0-01-31-450-000-213 B Telecommunications R 08/13/20 08/13/20 17-1 SHORE DR N
2 42 shore drive £7.81 0-01-31-450-000-213 g Telecommunications R 08/13/20 08/13/20 42 SHORE DR N
3 27 shore drive 208.44 0-01-31-450-000-213 B Telecommunications R 08/13/20 08/13/20 27 SHORE DRIVE N
4 22 snugharbor avenue 149.57 0-01-31-450-000-213 B Telecomnunications R 08/13/20 08/13/20 22 SNUGHARBOR N
5 highlands firehouse spc video 106.67 0-01-31-450-000-213 B Telecomnunications R 08/13/20 08/13/20 FIREHOUSE SPS N
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COMCAST  COMCAST continued
20-00792 08/13/20 17-1 shore drive Continued
6 40 shore drive 272.28  0-05-55-502-000-213 B Sewer: Telephone R 08/13/20 08/13/20 40 SHORE DRIVE N
1,254.67

vendor Total: 1,254.67

COMPAOQS COMPASS CONSTRUCTION, INC.
20-00419 05/13/20 Bayside Drive hole emergency

3 ayside Drive hole emergency 7,731.56 ¢-04-12-120-000-555 B Project 0-12-20: construction Contracts R 04/27/20 08/14/20 PAYMENT #3 N
vendor Total: 7,731.56
€0STC005 COSTCO
20-00602 06/23/20 misc. items for summer camp _
1 misc. items for summer camp 174.47 T-03-56-850-000-022 B Trust: Recreation Camp R 06/23/20 07/29/20 6/29/20 N
vendor Total: 174.47
DAV02 DAVISON.EASTMAN,MUNOZ,LEDERMAN
20-00082 01/29/20 2020 boro attorney reso-20-009
41 borough attorney 5,500.00 0-01-20-155-000-242 B Legal Services: consultants -Boro Attny R 08/14/20 08/14/20 378183 N
42 borough attorney hourly 8,837.03 0-01-20-155-000-252 B Legal Services: consultants Hourly R 08/14/20 08/14/20 378184 N
43 captains cove marina 9,087.69 0-01-20-155-000-251 B Legal Services: Consultants -Litigation R 08/14/20 08/14/20 378185 N
44 shadowlawn 30.00 0-01-20-155-000-251 B Legal Services: consultants -Litigation R 08/14/20 08/14/20 378187 N
45 captains cove 364.00 0-01-20-155-000-251 B Legal Services: consultants -Litigation R 08/14/20 08/14/20 378188 N
23,818.72
20-00180 02/14/20 2020 TAX ATTORNEY
7 2020 TAX ATTORNEY- RES #20-006 150.00 0-01-20-155-000-294 B Legal Services: Other R 02/14/20 08/14/20 378186 N

vendor Total: 23,968.72

DELTAOOS DELTA DENTAL OF NI, INC.
20-00750 07/29/20 DENTAL ACITVE MEMBERS
1 DENTAL ACITVE MEMBERS 3,058.02 0-01-23-210-000-251 B Current: Insurance - Other R 07/29/20 07/29/20 387174 N
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DELTAOOS DELTA DENTAL OF NJ, INC. Continued
20-00750 07/29/20 DENTAL ACITVE MEMBERS Continued
2 DENTAL RETIREE 3,428.64 0-01-23-210-000-251 g current: Insurance - Other R 07/29/20 07/29/20 387176 N
6,486.66

vendor Total: 6,486.66

EUGENOOS EUGENE VENTIMIGLIA
20-00791 08/13/20 medicare reimbursement

1 medicare reimbursement 2,020.20 0-01-36-472-000-000 B Statutory: Social Security R 08/13/20 08/13/20 MAY-AUG 2020 N
vendor Total: 2,020.20
FAIRS005 FAIR SHARE HOUSING CENTER
20-00806 08/14/20 attorney fees
1 attorney fees 7,500.00 0-01-20-155-000-251 B Legal Services: Consultants -Litigation R 08/14/20 08/14/20 N
vendor Total: 7,500.00
GANN GANN LAW BOOKS
20-00610 06/24/20 2020 edition title 40 & 40A
1 2020 edition title 40 & 40A 194,00 0-01-20-120-000-219 B Municipal Clerk: Books & publications R 06/24/20 07/29/20 0635049 N
2 shipping 11.00 0-01-20-120-000-219 8 Municipal Clerk: Books & publications R 06/24/20 07/29/20 0635049 N
205.00
20-00611 06/24/20 2020 zoning & Tand use admin
1 2020 zoning & Tand use admin 148.00 0-01-21-180-000-219 B Municipal Land Use: Books & publications R 06/24/20 07/29/20 0635051 N
2 shipping 8.00 0-01-21-180-000-213 B Municipal Land Use: Books & publications R 06/24/20 07/29/20 0635051 N
156.00
vendor Total: 361.00
GANNEOOS GANNETT NJ
20-00737 07/28/20 advertising
1 advertising 224.80 0-01-20-120-000-220 B Municipal Clerk: Advertising R 07/28/20 07/29/20 0003420010 N

vendor Total: 224.80
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GARDEQ1S GARDEN STATE HIGHWAY PRODUCTS
20-00655 07/06/20 nj compliant road cones
1 nj compliant road cones §35.00 0-01-25-252-000-296 B Emergency Mgmt: Equipment R 07/06/20 08/12/20 PSINO14421 N
vendor Total: 835.00
GATEWAY  GATEWAY PRESS
20-00731 07/24/20 #10 window envelopes
1 #10 window envelopes 186.00 0-01-20-152-000-261 8 Central Services: Printing R 07/24/20 08/12/20 23120 N
2 post cards for election 1,203.34 0-01-20-120-000-226 g Mmunicipal Clerk: Election Expense R 08/12/20 08/12/20 23089 N
1,389.34
vendor Total: 1,389.34
GENEROOS GENERAL CODE LLC
20-00701 07/13/20 e code 360 annual maintenance
1 e code 360 annual maintenance 1,195.00 0-01-20-120-000-258 B Municipal Clerk: codification R 07/13/20 07/29/20 600110715 N
vendor Total: 1,195.00
GLEOL  GLENCO SUPPLY, INC
20-00706 07/15/20 traffic cones
1 traffic cones 062.50 (0-01-25-240-000-269 B police: Patrol Equipment R 07/15/20 08/12/20 24722 N
20-00711 07/15/20 signs, posts, bolts
1 signs, posts, bolts 48.00 0-01-26-290-000-191 B Streets: Signs R 07/15/20 08/12/20 24552 N
2 signs, posts, bolts 1,140.00 0-01-26-290-000-191 B Streets: Signs R 07/15/20 08/12/20 24551 N
1,188.00
vendor Total: 2,150.50
HEAT HEAT WAVE
20-00488 05/21/20 service agreement ac
1 service agreement for heat/ac 745.00 0-01-25-263-000-201 8 Fire Dept: Building and grounds R 05/21/20 08/12/20 10393 N
20-00721 07/22/20 replaced thermostats
1 replaced thermostats 250.00 0-01-25-240-000-294 g police: Other R 07/22/20 08/12/20 10412 N
2 honeywel1 focuspro 6000 250.00 0-01-25-240-000-294 B Police: Other R 07/22/20 08/12/20 10412 N
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HEAT  HEAT WAVE continued
20-00721 07/22/20 replaced thermostats Continued
3 majntenance on 4 bard units 600.00 0-01-25-240-000-294 B Police: Other R 07/22/20 08/12/20 10413 N
1,100.00
vendor Total: 1,845.00
HOLO1  HOLMAN, FRENIA, ALLISON PC
19-01153 09/17/19 2019 AuDIT
2 2019 AUDIT SEWER 18,500.00 9-05-55-502-000-157 B Sewer: Audit R 09/17/19 08/14/20 44522 N
vendor Total: 18,500.00
IMPACO0S IMPAC
20-00783 08/12/20 FUEL
1 FUEL 4,073.79 0-01-31-460-000-192 B Fuel R 08/12/20 08/12/20 SQLCD-617266 N
vendor Total: 4,073.79
JHAUGO0S ). HAUGH CRANES INC
20-00734 07/27/20 OFF DUTY REFUND
1 OFF DUTY REFUND 600.00 T-03-56-850-000-005 g Trust: Off Duty Police R 07/27/20 07/29/20 7/23/20 N
vendor Total: 600.00
BUTLER  JAMES BUTLER, ESQ.
20-00083 01/29/20 res 20-007 prosecutor 2020
8 res 20-007 prosecutor 2020 1,270.00 0-01-25-275-000-201 B Contract Cost R 07/08/20 07/29/20 7/23/20 N
vendor Total: 1,270.00
JCPL e &L
20-00788 08/13/20 22 snugharbor avenue
1 22 snugharbor avenue 1,364.67 0-01-31-430-000-215 B Electric R 08/13/20 08/13/20 05166877297 N
2 1linden avenue 13.82 0-01-31-430-000-215 B Electric R 08/13/20 08/13/20 95286681676 N
3 cedar st 14,08 0-01-31-430-000-215 B Electric R 08/13/20 08/13/20 95246726828 N
4 1 shore dr 128.38 0-01-31-430-000-215 B Electric R 08/13/20 08/13/20 95686056778 N
5 42 shore drive 651.82 0-01-31-430-000-215 B Electric R 08/13/20 08/13/20 95716010267 N
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jcL e &L continued
20-00788 08/13/20 22 snugharhor avenue continued
6 27as 2nd st 844.30 0-01-31-430-000-215 B Electric R 08/13/20 08/13/20 95716010235 N
7 streetscape 93.25 0-01-31-430-000-215 B Electric R 08/13/20 08/13/20 95716010255 N
8 201-203 bay avenue 80.13 0-01-31-430-000-215 B Electric R 08/13/20 08/13/20 95706024137 N
9 waterwitch receptacles 36.80 0-01-31-430-000-215 B Electric R 08/13/20 08/13/20 95716010206 N
10 waterwitch/bay ave 19.42 0-01-31-430-000-215 B Electric R 08/13/20 08/13/20 95716010207 N
11 17 shore dr/miller st 1,495.60 0-01-31-430-000-215 B Electric R 08/13/20 08/13/20 95716010210 N
12 27 s 2nd st 389.00 0-01-31-430-000-215 B Electric R 08/13/20 08/13/20 95716010234 N
13 waterwitch avenue 6.20 0-01-31-430-000-215 B Electric R 08/13/20 08/13/20 95017959771 N
14 valley st pump station 26.61 0-05-55-502-000-214 B Sewer: Gas & Electric R 08/13/20 08/13/20 95716010222 N
15 40 shore drive 7,155.24 0-05-55-502-000-214 B Sewer: Gas & Electric R 08/13/20 08/13/20 95716010248 N
16 street lighting 2,213.24 0-01-31-435-000-217 B Street Lighting R 08/13/20 08/13/20 95606170015 N
17 street 1lighting 1,361.46 0-01-31-435-000-217 B Street Lighting R 08/13/20 08/13/20 95606170014 N
18 master bill 555.99 0-01-31-430-000-215 B Electric R 08/13/20 08/13/20 95008670221 N
19 master bill mua 276.90 0-01-31-430-000-215 B Electric R 08/13/20 08/13/20 95008670222 N
16,786.91
vendor Total: 16,786.91
JERSEQ0S JERSEY AUTO SPA CAR WASH
19-01431 11/27/19 draw down-misc car washes
5 draw down-misc car washes 40.00 0-01-25-240-000-265 g Police: Car Wash R 08/12/20 08/12/20 416 N
vendor Total: 40.00
JUNGLE  JUNGLE LASERS, LLC
20-00786 08/12/20 geo grease trap
1 geo grease trap 1,350.00 0-01-22-195-000-252 B Construction: Contractual service R 08/12/20 08/12/20 95152 N
vendor Total: 1,350.00
GLUO1  LAW OFFICES GLUCK WALRATH LLP
20-00804 08/14/20 bond anticipation notes
1 bond anticipation notes 3,513.00 0-01-20-155-000-246 B Legal services: consultants - Bonding At R 08/14/20 08/14/20 N

vendor Total: 3,513.00
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MASER005 MASER CONSULTING, P. A,
20-00429 04/29/20 construction engineering
6 construction engineering 8,155.00 ¢-04-12-120-000-555 B Project 0-12-20: Construction Contracts R 04/29/20 08/14/20 599019 N

20-00458 05/07/20 1eap grant
3 leap grant 250.00 0-01-20-131-000-201 B Grants Writer-OE R 05/07/20 07/29/20 592860 N

vendor Total: 8,405.00
MAZZA2?  MAZZA RECYCLING SERVICES
20-00708 07/15/20 concrete disposal
1 concrete disposal 240.72 0-01-26-305-000-294 B Sanitation: Other R 07/15/20 07/29/20 0000259271 N
vendor Total: 240.72
MIDDL02S MIDDLETOWN TWP. HEALTH DPT.
20-00091 01/30/20 shared service-animal control
2 shared service-animal control 5,040.00 0-01-27-340-000-152 B Dog Control: contractual service R 04/23/20 08/12/20 IND QTR 2020 N
vendor Total: 5,040.00
MONCOUPU MONMOUTH COUNTY
20-00717 05/30/20 HAUL DIRT FOR PARKING LOT
1 HAUL DIRT FOR PARKING LOT 5,815.54 ¢-04-20-101-000-202 B Various Capital Improv Ord#20-07 R 07/15/20 07/29/20 003-2020-1 N
vendor Total: 5,815.54
MONMOUPO MONMOUTH COUNTY POLICE ACADEMY
20-00658 07/06/20 40th sleo 1
1 40th sleo 1 100.00 0-01-25-240-000-238 g Police: Initial Training R 07/06/20 07/29/20 40TH SLEO I N

20-00659 07/06/20 defensive tactic instructors
1 defensive tactic instructors 50.00 0-01-25-240-000-236 g police: Schooling/Training R 07/06/20 07/29/20 3853 N

vendor Total: 150.00
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MONMOO45 MONMOUTH TELECOM
20-00010 01/10/20 DATA AND VOICE SERVICES
9 DATA AND VOICE SERVICES 773.38  0-01-31-440-000-213 B Telephone R 07/08/20 08/12/20 310406 N
vendor Total: 773.38
MOTOR010 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC.
20-00145 02/10/20 drawdown for 2-way radios
7 drawdown for 2-way radios 350.00 0-01-31-450-000-213 8 Telecommunications R 02/10/20 08/14/20 019247 N
vendor Total: 350.00
MRSMU0QS MRS-MUNICIPAL
20-00534 06/01/20 new dd2 forms (dui)
1 new dd2 forms(dui) 105.00 0-01-43-490-000-102 B Municipal Court: Forms R 06/01/20 07/29/20 190907 N
2 iin's 2 part forms 73.00 0-01-43-490-000-102 B Municipal Court: Forms R 06/01/20 07/29/20 190907A N
3 comp fee 15.00 0-01-43-490-000-102 B Municipal Court: Forms R 06/01/20 07/29/20 190907A N
4 shipping & handling 26.00 0-01-43-490-000-102 B Municipal Court: Forms R 06/01/20 07/29/20 190907A N
219.00
20-00535 06/01/20 ats mailers 1/2
1 ats mailers 1/2 189.00 0-01-43-490-000-102 B Municipal Court: Forms R 06/01/20 07/29/20 200190 N
vendor Total: 408.00
NJAMERIC NEW JERSEY AMERICAN WATER
20-00756 07/29/20 gravelly pt hydrants
1 gravelly pt hydrants 179.64 0-01-31-463-000-193 B Fire Hydrants R 07/29/20 07/29/20 GRAVELLY HYDTS N
2 116 hydts 10,671.20 0-01-31-463-000-193 B Fire Hydrants R 07/29/20 08/12/20 116 HYDTS N
3 17-1 shore dr firehouse 194.64 0-01-31-445-000-219 B Water R 08/12/20 08/12/20 17-1 SHORE/FIRE N
4 bay ave park 2.38 0-01-31-445-000-219 B Water R 08/12/20 08/12/20 BAY AVE PARK N
5 waterwitch avenue 53.26 0-01-31-445-000-219 B Water R 08/12/20 08/12/20 WATERWITCH AVE N
6 27 shore drive 33,42 0-01-31-445-000-219 B wWater R 08/12/20 08/12/20 27 SHOREDR N
7 s 2nd st 40.03 0-01-31-445-000-219 B Water R 08/12/20 08/12/20 S 2ND ST N
8 Tlinden avenue 20.20 0-01-31-445-000-219 B Water R 08/12/20 08/12/20 LINDEN AVENUE N
9 22 snhugharbor avenue 96.75 0-01-31-445-000-219 B wWater R 08/12/20 08/12/20 22 SNUGHARBOR N
10 42 shore drive 20.20 0-01-31-445-000-219 B wWater R 08/12/20 08/12/20 42 SHOREDR N
11 s bay avenue 70.20 0-01-31-445-000-219 B Water R 08/12/20 08/12/20 S BAY AVENUE N
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NJAMERIC NEW JERSEY AMERICAN WATER Continued
20-00756 07/29/20 gravelly pt hydrants continued
12 17-1 shore dr firehydrant 9.84 0-01-31-463-000-193 B Fire Hydrants R 08/12/20 08/12/20 17-1 SHORE DR N
13 40 shore drive 00.14 0-05-55-502-000-219 B Sewer: water R 08/12/20 08/12/20 40 SHORE DRIVE N
11,501,90
vendor Total: 11,501.90
NING NEW JERSEY NATURAL GAS
20-00755 07/29/20 s 2nd st/public works
15 2nd st/public works 00 0-01-31-446-000-218 B Natural Gas R 07/29/20 08/12/20 PUBLIC WORKS N
2 shore drive 134,57 0-01-31-446-000-218 B Natural Gas R 07/29/20 08/12/20 SHORE DR N
3s 2nd st 81.31 0-01-31-446-000-218 B Natural Gas R 07/29/20 08/12/20 S INS ST N
4 22 snugharbor avenue 150.97 0-01-31-446-000-218 B Natural Gas R 07/29/20 08/12/20 22 SNUGHARBOR N
434.85
vendor Total: 434.85
NEWPOOOS NEWPORT MEDIA HOLDINGS,LLC
20-00688 07/13/20 ad #20360-20362
1 ad #20360-20362 85.56 0-01-20-120-000-220 B Municipal Clerk: Advertising R 07/13/20 07/29/20 14088 N
20-00689 07/13/20 notice of hearing-20353A
1 notice of hearing-20353A 63.24 0-01-20-120-000-220 B Municipal Clerk: Advertising R 07/13/20 07/29/20 14056 N
20-00700 07/13/20 ad #20397-20400
1 ad #20397-20400 180.42 0-01-20-120-000-220 8 municipal Clerk: Advertising R 07/13/20 07/29/20 14153 N
vendor Total: 329.22
NOLZE  NOLZE GARAGE DOOR
20-00709 07/15/20 repair garage doors
1 repair garage doors 212.00 0-01-26-310-000-178 g B&G: Building Maintenance R 07/15/20 08/13/20 35364 N

vendor Total: 212.00
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0LDDONO0S OLD DOMINION BRUSH COMPANY
20-00382 04/14/20 side brooms for sweeper
1 side brooms for sweeper 440.00 0-01-26-290-000-296 B Streets: Machinery & Equipment R 04/14/20 07/29/20 7009647 N
2 center broom for sweper 440,00 0-01-26-290-000-296 B Streets: Machinery & Equipment R 04/14/20 07/29/20 7009647 N
880.00
vendor Total: 880.00
ONE CALL ONE CALL CONCEPTS, INC.
20-00785 08/12/20 mark-outs july 2020
1 mark-outs july 2020 31.46 0-05-55-502-000-154 B Sewer: Equipment Maintenance R 08/12/20 08/12/20 0075083 N
vendor Total: 31.46
OSWALD  OSWALD SEWER SERVICE
20-00732 07/27/20 blockage/matthew st ;
1 blockage/matthew st 750.00 0-05-55-502-000-189 B Sewer: Line Repairs R 07/27/20 08/12/20 12830 N
vendor Total: 750.00
PASHMOOS PASHMAN STEIN WALDER HAYDEN, PC
18-00831 07/02/18 LEGAL COUNCIL/COAH
14 LEGAL COUNCIL/COAH 980.50 9-01-21-185-000-294 B Zoning: Other R 09/19/19 11/05/19 60429 N
23 LEGAL COUNCIL/COAH 61.00 0-01-99-999-200-271 B Acc Payable 2018-Legal R 09/20/19 07/29/20 73988 N
1,041.50
vendor Total: 1,041.50
FACOL PETER P. FACCAS & SONS
20-00733 07/27/20 emergency st Tight repair
1 emergency st light repair 495.00 0-01-26-290-000-294 B Streets: Other R 07/27/20 08/13/20 21916 N

vendor Total: 495,00
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PITNEY  PITNEY BOMES, INC.
20-00787 08/12/20 service agreement
1 service agreement 97.50 0-01-20-152-000-222 B Central Services: Postage R 08/12/20 08/12/20 1015769148 N
vendor Total: 97.50
PORZI005 PORZI0, BROMBERG & NEWMAN, PC
20-00457 05/07/20 special education council
2 special education council 436.29 0-01-20-110-000-251 B Mayor/COuncﬂ:COnsu1tants R 05/07/20 07/29/20 3249950 N
vendor Total: 436.29
POWER  POWERHOUSE STIGNWORKS
20-00692 07/13/20 lettering for trucks
1 lettering for trucks 1,800.00 0-01-26-290-000-109 B Streets: Emergency Safety Materials R 07/13/20 08/12/20 21-063005 N
20-00710 07/15/20 letter restroom trailer
1 letter restroom trailer £25.00 T-03-56-855-000-000 B Trust: Storm Recovery Trust R 07/15/20 07/29/20 21-070608 N
vendor Total: 2,325.00
PRINCLIF PRINCIPAL LIFE GROUP
20-00743 07/29/20 1ife insurance
1 1ife insurance 21,95 0-05-55-502-025-251 B Sewer: Insurance - Group R 07/29/20 07/29/20 AUG 2020 N
2 life insurance 834.10 0-01-23-220-000-253 B Current: Group Insurance R 07/29/20 07/29/20 AUG 2020 N
856.05
vendor Total: 856.05
PUMPING PUMPING SERVICES, INC.
20-00259 03/03/20 35hp 460v 10" disch pump
1 35hp 460v 10" disch pump 39,356.67 ¢-04-13-120-000-555 B ORD 13-20: Construction Contracts R 03/03/20 08/14/20 1117076 N
20-00350 03/25/20 pump repair
1 pump repair 1,354.50 0-05-55-502-000-190 B Sewer: Station Repairs R 03/25/20 08/14/20 1115544 N
2 pump repair 2,046.80 0-05-55-502-000-190 B Sewer: Station Repairs R 03/25/20 08/14/20 1116347 N
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PUMPING PUMPING SERVICES, INC. continued
20-00350 03/25/20 pump repair continued
3 pump repair 384,00 0-05-55-502-000-130 R Sewer: Station Repairs R 03/25/20 08/14/20 1116155 N
3,785.30
20-00805 08/14/20 sub pump repair/north st pump
1 sub pump repair/north st pump 3,105.90 ¢-04-15-101-000-203 B ORD#15-6 North Street Pump station R 08/14/20 08/14/20 1116215 N
2 sub pump repair/north st pump 4,733.80 C-04-15-101-000-203 B ORD#15-6 North Street Pump station R 08/14/20 08/14/20 1117015 N
3 sub pump repair/north st pump 3,105.90 C-04-15-101-000-203 8 ORD#15-6 North Street Pump station R 08/14/20 08/14/20 1116616 N
4 sub pump repair/north st pump 3,854.00 ¢-04-15-101-000-203 8 ORD#15-6 North Street Pump station R 08/14/20 08/14/20 1115300 N
14,799.60
vendor Total: 57,941.57
RESERVE RESERVE ACCOUNT
20-00793 08/13/20 postage refill
1 postage refill 2,000.00 0-01-20-152-000-222 g Central Services: Postage R 08/13/20 08/13/20 8/13/20 N
vendor Total: 2,000.00
SEABOOOS SEABOARD WELDING SUPPLY, INC.
20-00752 07/29/20 oxygen/argon
1 oxygen/argon 39.50 0-01-26-310-000-170 B B&G: Leased Equipment R 07/29/20 07/29/20 911544 N
2 oxygen/argon 39.50 0-01-26-310-000-170 B B&G: Leased Equipment R 08/12/20 08/12/20 912697 N
79.00
vendor Total: 79.00
SETO1  SETTEMBRINO ARCHITECTS
18-01263 10/08/18 ARCHITECT FOR NEW BORO HALL
35 ARCHITECT FOR NEW BORO HALL 181.26 C-04-16-101-000-202 8 ORD#16-7 Architech-New gorough Hall R 10/08/18 08/12/20 2954 N
36 ARCHITECT FOR NEW BORO HALL 11,750.00 ¢-04-16-101-000-202 B ORD¥16-7 Architech-New gorough Hall R 10/08/18 08/12/20 2983 N
37 ARCHITECT FOR NEW BORO HALL 32,94 ¢-04-16-101-000-202 B ORDE16-7 Architech-New gorough Hall R 10/08/18 08/12/20 3004 N
38 ARCHITECT FOR NEW BORO HALL 2,712.66 ¢-04-16-101-000-202 B ORD#16-7 Architech-New gorough Hall R 10/08/18 08/12/20 3026 N
39 ARCHITECT FOR NEW BORO HALL 61,530.66 ¢-04-16-101-000-202 B ORD#16-7 Architech-New gorough Hall R 10/08/18 08/12/20 3026 N
40 ARCHITECT FOR NEW BORO HALL 2,317.90 C-04-16-101-000-202 B ORD¥16-7 Architech-New gorough Hall R 10/08/18 08/12/20 3026 N
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GETOL  SETTEMBRINO ARCHITECTS continued

18-01263 10/08/18 ARCHITECT FOR NEW BORO HALL Continued

41 ARCHITECT FOR NEW BORO HALL 998.78 C-04-16-101-000-203 B ORD#16-7 Engineer-New Borough Hall R 08/12/20 08/12/20 3026 N

79,524.20

vendor Total:

SITEOQ0S SITEONE LANDSCAPING SUPPLY
20-00761 07/30/20 weed killed
1 weed killed

vendor Total:

SPECTROL SPECTROTEL, INC.

20-00754 07/29/20 fire department
1 fire department
2 police department
3 police department

vendor Total:

STAVOLA  STAVOLA COMPANIES
20-00693 07/13/20 drawdown asphalt
1 drawdown asphalt

vendor Total:

SUBUR0OS SUBURBAN DISPOSAL INC.
20-00751 07/29/20 June 2020
1 June 2020
2 June 2020
3 June 2020
4 july 2020
5 july 2020

79,524.20

270.72 0-01-26-290-000-294 B Streets: Other

210.72

85.01 0-01-31-440-000-213 B Telephone
404.63 0-01-31-440-000-213 B Telephone
407.47 0-01-31-440-000-213 B Telephone
897.11

897.11

165.67 0-01-26-290-000-189 B Streets: Road Material

165.67
29,833.33 0-01-26-306-000-284 B Sanitation Contract: Solid Waste
22,229.40 0-01-26-309-000-220 B Mon Cty Rec: Tipping Fees
4,540.20 0-01-26-306-000-283 B Sanitation Contract. Co-Mingled Disposal
29,833.33 0-01-26-306-000-284 B sanitation Contract: Solid Waste
17,847.60 0-0 -26-309-000-220 B Mon Cty Rec: Tipping Fees

R 07/30/20 08/12/20 101797215-001

R 07/29/20 07/29/20 9763988
R 07/29/20 07/29/20 9738873
R 08/12/20 08/12/20 9784733
R 07/13/20 07/29/20 175078
R 07/29/20 07/29/20 6894
R 07/29/20 07/28/20 6894
R 07/29/20 07/29/20 6894
R 08/12/20 08/12/20 6966
R 08/12/20 08/12/20 6966

=

zZ=Z =

zZZ2=Z2Z
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SUBUR00S SUBURBAN DISPOSAL INC. continued
20-00751 07/29/20 June 2020 Continued
6 july 2020 3,994.20 0-01-26-306-000-283 B Ssanitation Contract: Co-Mingled pisposal R 08/12/20 08/12/20 6966 N
108,278.06
vendor Total:  108,278.06
™ T&M ASSOCIATES
20-00739 07/29/20 five star-16 miller st
1 five star-16 miller st 31 T-03-56-875-000-119 B Trust LUB-16 Miller-56/5 R 07/29/20 07/29/20 FMK385819 N
2 five star-16 miller st 1,124.80 T-03-56-875-000-119 B Trust LUB-16 Miller-56/5 R 07/29/20 07/29/20 FMK383406 N
3 pulte group 174,00 T-13-58-901-000-207 B Eng> 5,000 Harbor/Hudson Ferry 101/27.02 R 08/12/20 08/12/20 FMK391599 N
1,605.11
20-00803 08/14/20 engineering services
1 engineering services 435,00 0-01-21-180-000-244 g Mun Land Use Law: Consultants - Engineer R 08/14/20 08/14/20 FMK391601 N
2 engineering services 350,00 0-01-21-180-000-244 g Mun Land Use Law: Consultants - Engineer R 08/14/20 08/14/20 FMK391602 N
3 engineering services 639.75 T-03-56-875-000-132 8 TRUST: LUB 220 NAVESINK AVE B120 L& R 08/14/20 08/14/20 FMK391605 N
4 engineering services 478.50 T-03-56-875-000-134 B TRUST: LUB 9 SHREWSBURY AVE B42 L2 R 08/14/20 08/14/20 FMK391606 N
5 engineering services 435,00 T-03-56-875-000-137 B TRUST: 193-195 BAY AVE BLOCK 59LOT 16.01 R 08/14/20 08/14/20 FMK391607 N
2,338.25
vendor Total: 3,943.36
TOMSA  T.0.M.S.A.
20-00782 08/12/20 july 2020
1 july 2020 53,853.68 0-05-55-502-000-196 B Sewer: TOMSA R 08/12/20 08/12/20 juLy 2020 N
vendor Total: 53,853.68
TAYLOR  TAYLOR FENCE COMPANY
20-00749 07/29/20 fencing for demo site
1 fencing for demo site 330,00 0-01-26-290-000-294 B Streets: Other R 07/29/20 07/29/20 19-00670-07 N

vendor Total: 330.00
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TOWNSO1S TOWNSHIP OF FREEHOLD
20-00682 07/10/20 shared service/c2 operator
2 shared service/c2 operator 2,500.00 0-05-55-502-000-151 g Sewer: Consultants - Other R 07/10/20 08/12/20 20-00574 N
vendor Total: 2,500.00
RECLAMAT TREASURER, COUNTY OF MONMOUTH
20-00780 08/12/20 reclamation center
1 reclamation center 627.07 0-01-26-309-000-220 B Mon Cty Rec: Tipping Fees R 08/12/20 08/12/20 JuLy 2020 N
2 reclamation center 21.09 0-01-26-308-000-285 B Recycling Tax R 08/12/20 08/12/20 JuLY 2020 N
648.16
vendor Total: 648.16
TWINLIGH TWIN LIGHTS TERRACE CONDO
20-00781 08/12/20 lighting reimbursement
1 Vighting reimbursement 661.79 0-01-26-325-000-294 B condo Services: Other R 08/12/20 08/12/20 3/19-6/18/20 N
vendor Total: 661.79
UNITEQOS UNITED SITE SERVICES
20-00290 03/10/20 clean out dpw yard
7 clean out dpw yard 40.00 0-01-26-290-000-294 B Streets: Other R 03/10/20 07/29/20 5919090 N
8 clean out dpw yard 40.00 0-01-26-290-000-294 B Streets: Other R 03/10/20 07/29/20 5941423 N
9 clean out dpw yard 40,00 0-01-26-290-000-294 B Streets: Other R 03/10/20 08/12/20 0005964543 N
120.00
vendor Total: 120.00
VERIZONL VERIZON
20-00796 08/13/20 17-1 shore drive
1 17-1 shore drive 488.25 0-01-31-450-000-213 B Telecommunications R 08/13/20 08/13/20 17-1 SHORE DR N
2 police repeater 764.82 0-01-31-450-000-213 B Telecommunications R 08/13/20 08/13/20 POLICE REPEATER N
3 valley st pump 39,31 0-05-55-502-000-213 B Sewer: Telephone R 08/13/20 08/13/20 VALLEY ST PUMP N



August 14, 2020 BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS page No: 20
03:47 PM Bi11 List By Vendor Name
vendor # Name
Po# PO Date Description Contract PO Type First Rovd  Chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description stat/chk Enc Date Date pate Invoice Excl
VERIZON1 VERIZON Continued
20-00796 08/13/20 17-1 shore drive continued
4 40 shore dr 120.65 0-05-55-502-000-213 B Sewer: Telephone R 08/13/20 08/13/20 40 SHOREDR N
1,413.03
vendor Total: 1,413.03
VERIZ005 VERIZON
20-00797 08/13/20 fios
1 fios 159.99 0-01-31-450-000-213 B Telecommunications R 08/13/20 08/13/20 7/4/20 N
vendor Total: 159.99
VERIZ015 VERIZON CONNECT
20-00794 08/13/20 bundled billing
1 bundled billing 150.00 0-01-31-450-000-213 B Telecommunications R 08/13/20 08/13/20 2167714 N
vendor Total: 150.00
VERWIRE VERIZON WIRELESS
20-00795 08/13/20 cellphone
1 cellphone 2,000.12 0-01-31-440-000-213 B Telephone R 08/13/20 08/13/20 9858291493 N
2 cellphone 35.64 0-01-31-440-000-213 B Telephone R 08/13/20 08/13/20 9858181461 N
2,035.76
vendor Total: 2,035.76
COAST  VILLAGE OFFICE SUPPLY
20-00661 07/07/20 bottles of water
1 bottles of water 17.67 0-01-20-152-000-294 B Central Services: Other R 07/07/20 07/29/20 4405138-0 N
20-00704 07/14/20 bottles of water
1 hottles of water 47.12 0-01-20-152-000-294 B Central Services: Other R 07/14/20 07/29/20 4406155-0 N

vendor Total:

64.79
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VSP VISION SERVICE PLAN
20-00742 07/29/20 vision care
1 vision care 968.79 0-01-23-210-000-251 B current: Insurance - Other

vendor Total: 968.79
WIREL0OS WIRELESS COMMUN & ELECTRONICS
20-00716 07/15/20 FLEXT 155MHZZ/U2/82IMHZ ANT
1 FLEXT 155MHZZ/U2/821MHZ ANT 275.00 0-01-25-240-000-273 B Police: Radio Repair
vendor Total: 275.00
ZEEK ZEEK'S TEE'S
20-00725 07/22/20 multicolor polo's/name embroid
1 multicolor polo's/name enbroid 130.70  0-01-25-240-000-238 B Police: Initial Training

vendor Total: 130.70

=

07/29/20 07/29/20

07/15/20 08/12/20

07/22/20 08/12/20

AUGUST 2020

§51720199

20-4086

N

N

N

Total Purchase Orders: 109 Total P.0. Line Ttems: 212 Total List Amount: 548,580.30 Total void Amount:

0.00
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Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Rcvd Budget Held Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
0-01 272,951.78 0.00 272,951.78 0.00 0.00 272,951.78

0-05 68,646. 62 0.00 68,646.62 0.00 0.00 68,646.62

year Total: 341,598.40 0.00 341,598.40 0.00 0.00 341,598.40

9-01 1,180.50 0.00 1,180.50 0.00 0.00 1,180.50

9-05 18,500.00 0.00 18,500.00 0.00 0.00 18,500.00

Year Total: 19,680.50 0.00 19,680.50 0.00 0.00 19,680.50

CAPITAL PROJECTS c-04 181,550.57 0.00 181,550.57 0.00 0.00 181,550.57
TRUST NON BUDGET-TWO RIVER T-03 5,576.83 0.00 5,576.83 0.00 0.00 5,576.83
T-13 174.00 0.00 174.00 0.00 0.00 174.00

Year Total: 5,750.83 0.00 5,750.83 0.00 0.00 5,750.83

Total Of A1l Funds: 548,580.30 0.00 548,580.30 0.00 0.00 548,580.30
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Check # Check Date Vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
10164 08/11/20  COUNTY  MONMOUTH COUNTY TREASURER 968
20-00744 1 COUNTY TAXES-AUG 2020 427,920.33 0-01-99-999-000-208 Budget 4 1
County Taxes Payable
10165 08/11/20  HEALTHOS MONMOUTH COUNTY TREASURER 968
20-00746 1 HEALTH-AUG 2020 17,260.02 0-01-99-999-000-208 Budget 6 1
County Taxes Payable
10166 08/11/20  HENRY HENRY HUDSON REGIONAL HIGH SCH 968
20-00741 1 school taxes-aug 2020 277,740.00 0-01-99-999-002-206 Budget 2 1
Regional School Taxes Payable
20-00741 2 debt services-aug 2020 31,506.00 0-01-99-999-002-206 Budget 3 1
Regional School Taxes Payahle
309,246.00
10167 08/11/20  HIGHBDED HIGHLANDS BOARD OF EDUCATION 968
20-00740 1 school taxes-aug 2020 343,103.00 0-01-99-999-001-206 Budget 1 1
Local School Taxes Payable
10168 08/11/20 LIBRARY MONMOUTH COUNTY TREASURER 968
20-00745 1 LIBRARY TAXES-AUG 2020 31,654.87 0-01-99-999-000-208 Budget 5 1
County Taxes Payable
10169 08/11/20  OPENSPAC MONMOUTH COUNTY TREASURER 968
20-00747 1 OPEN SPACE-AUG 2020 50,515.94 0-01-99-999-000-208 Budget 7 1
County Taxes Payable
Report Totals Paid Void Amount _Paid Amount Void
Checks: b 0 1,179,700.16 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: b 0 1,179,700.16 0.00




August 11, 2020
03:16 PM

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 2

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
0-01 1,179,700.16 0.00 0.00  1,179,700.16
Total of A1l Funds: 1,179,700.16 0.00 0.00 1,179,700.16



August 11, 2020
03:10 PM

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS
Check payment Batch verification Listing

Page No: 1

Batch Id: JORGI Batch Type: C
Generate Direct Deposit: N

Batch Date: 08/11/20 cChecking Account: CLEARING

G/L Credit: Budget G/L Credit

Check Date vendor # Name
Enc Date Item Description

Check No.

PO # Payment Amt

Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description

08/11/20  COUNTY  MONMOUTH COUNTY TREASURER 1 EAST MAIN STREET
20-00744 07/29/20 1 COUNTY TAXES-AUG 2020 427,920.33  0-01-99-999-000-208 Budget Aprv 4 1
County Taxes Payable
427,920.33
08/11/20  HEALTHOS MONMOUTH COUNTY TREASURER 1 EAST MAIN STREET
20-00746 07/29/20 1 HEALTH-AUG 2020 17,260.02  0-01-99-999-000-208 Budget Aprv 6 1
County Taxes Payable
17,260.02
08/11/20  HENRY HENRY HUDSON REGIONAL HIGH SCH 1 GRAND TOUR
20-00741 07/29/20 1 school taxes-aug 2020 277,740.00  0-01-99-999-002-206 Budget Aprv 2 1
Regional School Taxes Payable
20-00741 07/29/20 2 debt services-aug 2020 31,506.00 0-01-99-999-002-206 Budget Aprv 3 1
Regional School Taxes Payable
309, 246.00
08/11/20 HIGHBDED HIGHLANDS BOARD OF EDUCATION 360 NAVESINK AVENUE
20-00740 07/29/20 1 school taxes-aug 2020 343,103.00  0-01-99-999-001-206 Budget Aprv 1 il
Local School Taxes Payable
343,103.00
08/11/20  LIBRARY MONMOUTH COUNTY TREASURER 1 EAST MAIN STREET
20-00745 07/29/20 1 LIBRARY TAXES-AUG 2020 31,654.87  0-01-99-999-000-208 Budget Aprv 5 1
County Taxes Payable
31,654.87
08/11/20  OPENSPAC MONMOUTH COUNTY TREASURER 1 EAST MAIN STREET
20-00747 07/29/20 1 OPEN SPACE-AUG 2020 50,515.94  0-01-99-999-000-208 Budget Apry 7 1
County Taxes Payable
50,515.94
Count  Line Items Amount
Checks: 6 7 1,179,700.16

There are NO errors or warnings in this Tisting.




August 11, 2020 BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS

03:10 P Check payment Batch verification Listing

Page No: 2

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
0-01 1,179,700.16 0.00 0.00  1,179,700.16
Total Of A1l Funds: 1,179,700.16 0.00 0.00 1,179,700.16
G/L Posting Summary
Account Description Debits Credits
0-01-101-01-000-002 Cash - Clearing - Both A/C 0.00 1,179,700.16
0-01-206-55-000-001 Local School Tax Payable 343,103.00 0.00
0-01-206-55-000-002 Regional School Tax Payable 309, 246.00 0.00
0-01-208-55-000-000 County Taxes Payable 527,351.16 0.00
Grand Total: 1,179,700.16 1,179,700.16



